## **CITY OF STEVENSON**

## **RESOLUTION NO.** <u>2022-391</u>

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STEVENSON GRANTING SIGNATURE AUTHORITY FOR BANKING SERVICES

## **Recitals**

**WHEREAS**, the term for Councilmember Robert Muth ended effective December 31, 2021 and Councilmember Dave Cox was appointed Mayor Pro Tempore effective January 1, 2022.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, the City Council of the City of Stevenson does hereby resolve as follows:

Effective February 17, 2022, Councilmember Dave Cox is to be added as an authorized signer to the following bank accounts / banking services for the City of Stevenson, and former Councilmember Robert Muth is to be removed:

Umpqua Bank: General Checking:

2100004130

PASSED by the Council of the City of Stevenson this 17<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2022.

Mayor of the City of Stevenson

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Clerk of the City of Stevenson

Kenneth B. Woodrich, PC City Attorney